



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 813/2024**

SHRI BIR SINGH @BIRE

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Nazimuddin Ahmed, Advocate.

versus

SH GYAN CHAND NAGAR

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

O R D E R

22.11.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM APPL. 68353/2024 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

CM APPL. 68352/2024 (for directions)

2. At the outset, learned counsel for appellant seeks permission to withdraw this application in view of vague prayer clause with liberty to file fresh application. Accordingly, the application is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty as sought in accordance with law.

RFA 813/2024

3. The appellant has impugned dismissal of his suit for possession and injunction. Subject to the appellant taking steps within one week, notice be issued to respondent through all modes returnable on 11.03.2025 before Registrar.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

NOVEMBER 22, 2024/ry

Click here to check corrigendum, if any