



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 813/2024**
SHRI BIR SINGH @BIRE

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Nazimuddin Ahmed, Advocate
with appellant in person

versus

SH GYAN CHAND NAGAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. M. Hasibuddin, Advocate for
R-1 & 5 (through vc)
(9810468429)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **11.03.2025**

1. As per office report, notice issued to respondent Nos.1, 2 & 5 has been received back unserved with the remarks “incomplete address”.
2. However, Mr. Hasibuddin, Advocate has put in appearance for respondent Nos.1 and 5. Let vakalatnama on their behalf be filed within two weeks positively.
3. Notice issued to respondent No.3 has also been received back unserved with the report “no such person there”.
4. Respondent No.4 has been served on 19.02.2025 for today i.e. 11.03.2025 (notice was received by respondent No.4-K.D. Parasar himself). However, none appears on his behalf.
5. Service report in respect of respondent No.6 is awaited.



6. In addition to awaiting the service report, on appellant furnishing fresh/correct address of respondent Nos.2 & 3 and filing PF within three weeks, issue notice to respondent Nos.2, 3 & 6, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 09.09.2025. Dasti as well. Affidavit of service be filed well before the next date.
7. In the meantime, if the respondents are served, reply and rejoinder thereto be filed before the next date.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 11, 2025

vk