



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 813/2024
SHRI BIR SINGH @BIRE

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rashid Azam with Mr. Anil
Kr. Yadav, Advs.

versus

SH GYAN CHAND NAGAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. M. Hasibuddin & Ms. Ruhani
Sahanu, Advocates for R-1 & 5

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **09.09.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission to serve respondent Nos.2, 3 and 6 through substituted service. Let necessary steps be taken within five weeks.
2. Re-notify on 14.01.2026.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 9, 2025

vk