



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 813/2024

SHRI BIR SINGH @BIREAppellant

Through: Mr. N.U Ahmed, Adv.

versus

SH GYAN CHAND NAGARRespondent

Through: Mr. Mohd. Hasibuddin and
Ms. Ruhani Sahanu, Advs.
for R5.
Mob: 9810468429.

CORAM: SH. ARUN KISHORE SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. Ld. counsel for the appellant submits that vide order dated 14.11.2025, he was permitted to serve respondent Nos.2 & 3 by way of publication in Statesman (English) and Veer Arjun (Hindi) both Delhi Edition.
2. In view of statement of learned counsel for the appellant, notice of appeal as well as pending applications be served upon respondent Nos.2 and 3 by way of publication in above newspapers, returnable on 09.10.2026.
3. Upon appellant filing process fee within two weeks, publication notice be given *dasti* to counsel for the appellant, who will deposit the requisite publication charges directly with the Press Agency after thoroughly checking/verifying the contents of the notice. The original citation be filed within two



weeks of the publication.

4. The citation published in respect of respondent no. 6 has not been filed. Let the same be filed within two weeks.
5. Para 4 of order dated 14.01.2026 be also complied with.
6. Re-notify on 09.10.2026.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 28, 2026/nm